FRAMINGHAM/WORCESTER LINE

Friday | Effective May 30, 2025

Inbound to Riverside PM

ZONE STATION

W Wb hoaoo o N®O©

TRAIN #

Bikes Allowed
Worcester
Grafton
Westborough
Southborough
Ashland
Framingham (train Arrives)
Framingham (sus beparts)
West Natick
Natick Center
Wellesley Square
Wellesley Hills

Riverside EIIINS
Auburndale

oo EaoEa

592

10:50
11:02
11:07
11:16
11:20
11:30
11:35
11:39
11:45
11:53
11:56
12:02
12:05

Weekend | Effective May 31 & June 1, 2025

Inbound to Riverside

ZONE STATION

W WwWwh OO O N O®

1A
1A

Inbound to Kenmore

ZONE STATION BUS # WNKM1 WNKM2 WNKM3 WNKM4

N 0o 0

TRAIN #

Bikes Allowed
Worcester
Grafton
Westborough
Southborough
Ashland
Framingham (rrain Arrives)
Framingham (sus peparts)
West Natick
Natick Center
Wellesley Square
Wellesley Hills
Riverside
Auburndale
Back Bay (artmoutn st
South Station (us rerminan

o N NoRo-No NNl Re- NNl R le)

Bikes Allowed

West Newton
Newtonville
Boston Landing

Kenmore EANE

5508

5:10
5:22
5:27
5:36
5:40
5:50
5:55
6:00
6:07
6:15
6:19
6:27
6:30

5:45
5:51
6:14
6:30

Friday | Effective May 30, 2025

Weekend Shuttle Bus Schedule
Effective May 30 through June 1, 2025

Outbound to Worcester PM

ZONE

N

WO NOO OO AW

5520

7:10
7:22
7:27
7:36
7:40
7:50
7:55
8:00
8:07
8:15
8:19
8:27
8:30

7:45
7:51
8:14
8:30

Outbound to W. Newton PM

ZONE STATION BUS # KMWN

Bikes Allowed
- Kenmore EE0IND 11:24
1A Boston Landing 11:40
1 Newtonville 12:03
2 West Newton 12:09

The last Friday
inbound (#592) and
outbound (#593)
trains will be subject to
the shuttle bus plan.

PM

5554 5566 5576 5584 5594

3:10
3:22
3:27
3:36
3:40
3:50
3:55
4:02
4:13
4:27
4:33
4:45
4:50

5:10 6:55 9:10 11:25
5:22 7:07 9:22 11:37
5:27 712 9:27 11:42
5:36 721 9:36 11:51
5:40 7:25 9:40 11:55
5:50 7:35 9:50 12:05
5:55 7:40 9:55 12:10
6:02 7:45 10:00 12:14
6:13 7:53 10:08 12:21
6:27 8:03 10:18 12:29
6:33 8:08 10:23 12:32
6:45 8:16 10:31 -

6:50 8:20 10:35 -

PM

WNKM5 WNKM6 WNKM7 WNKM8 WNKM9 WNKM10

STATION TRAIN# 592
Bikes Allowed
Auburndale 11:55
Riverside CIEAIND 11:58
Wellesley Hills 12:04
Wellesley Square 12:08
Natick Center 12:15
West Natick 12:21
Framingham us arrives) 12:25
Framingham (rain peparts) 12:35
Ashland 12:41
Southborough 12:46
Westborough 12:55
Grafton 1:00
Worcester 1:21
AM
5530 5538 5546
9:10 11:10 1:10
9:22 11:22 1:22
9:27 11:27 1:27
9:36 11:36 1:36
9:40 11:40 1:40
9:50 11:50 1:50
9:55 11:55 1:55
10:01 12:02 2:02
10:10 12:13 2:13
10:21 12:27 2:27
10:26 12:33 2:33
10:36 12:45 2:45
10:40 12:50 2:50
AM
9:45 11:45 1:45
9:51 11:51 1:51
10:14 12:14 2114
10:30 12:30 2:30

3:45
3:51
4:14

5:45 7:45 9:45 11:45
5:51 7:51 9:51 11:51
6:14 8:14 10:14 12114

4:30 6:30 8:30 10:30 12:30

FRBB1

Q sHUTTLE
sTOP

€ station
CLOSED

= = = FRAMINGHAM/AUBURNDALE -
RIVERSIDE SHUTTLE SERVICE

Weekend | Effective May 31 & June 1, 2025

Outbound to Worcester

TRAIN # SSFR1

ZONE STATION

Bikes Allowed
1A South Station sus rerminay

1A Back Bay (artmouth st

2 Auburndale

Wellesley Hills
Wellesley Square
Natick Center
West Natick

Ashland
Southborough
Westborough
Grafton
Worcester

W00 NOO U BADDW

Outbound to W. Newton

BUS # KMWN1 KMWN2 KMWN3 KMWN4|KMWN5 KMWN6 KMWN7 KMWN8 KMWN9 KMWN10

ZONE STATION

Riverside (ZEMND

Framingham (sus Arrives)
Framingham (rrain peparts)

=

&

CECCCOoOoEEaaEEaa

Bikes Allowed
- Kenmore CEIIND

1A Boston Landing
1 Newtonville
2 West Newton

5:00

4:50
5:06
5:29
5:35

5503

5:00

5:31
5:34
5:41
5:47
5:50
6:00
6:06
6:11

6:20
6:25
6:45

6:50
7:06
7:29
7:35

AM

AM

5515

7:15
7:19
7:26
7:30
7:39
7:46
7:50
8:00
8:06
811
8:20
8:25
8:45

8:50
9:06
9:29
9:35

W WEST NEWTON - KENMORE

SHUTTLE SERVICE

5525

9:05
9:09
9:19
9:24
9:35
9:44
9:50
10:00
10:06
10:11
10:20
10:25
10:45

10:50
11:05
11:28
11:35

5533

10:55
11:01
11:12
11:19
11:32
11:43
11:50
12:00
12:06
1211

12:20
12:25
12:45

12:50
1:06
1:29
1:35

5541

12:55
1:01
112
118
1:32
1:43
1:50
2:00
2:06
21
2:20
2:25
2:45

2:50
3:06
3:29
3:35

5549

2:55
3:01
312
3:18
3:32
3:43
3:50
4:00
4:06
41

4:20
4:25
4:45

4:50
5:06
5:29
5:35

Hl REGULAR
SERVICE

PM

'
A SHORT
"k WALK

PM
5561

4:55
5:01
5:12
5:18
5:32
5:43
5:50
6:00
6:06
6:11

6:20
6:25
6:45

6:50
7:06
7:29
7:35

5573

6:50
6:55
7:04
7:09
7:21

7:30
7:35
7:45
7:51

7:56
8:05
8:10
8:30

8:50
9:05
9:29
9:35

MEDFORD/TUFTS
UNION SQ

5581

9:05
9:10
9:19
9:24
9:36
9:45
9:50
10:00
10:06
10:11
10:20
10:25
10:45

10:50
11:06
11:29
11:35

5591

11:30
11:34
11:41
11:45
11:54
12:01
12:05
12:15
12:21
12:26
12:35
12:40
12:59

mTicket App

Download the

Visit Customer Service Follow
@ MBTA.com s 617-222-3200 @@MBTA_CR @

<KeoulS

Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

@



